## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CW Acquisition, Inc.		08/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TriQuint CW, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 NE Brookwood Parkway
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85846132	CAP WIRELESS, INC.
Serial Number:	85846706	SPATIUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1238-91689-01/91670-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Caldwell
Signature:	/Lisa Caldwell/

900266000 REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0221

85846132

00 598 HO

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=CW Acquisition Change of Name#p source=CW Acquisition Change of Name#p	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0222

C35633H
Certificate of Amendment of
Articles of Incorporation

FILED MC Secretary of State
State of California

AUG 2 6 2013

1 ec

The undersigned certify that:
<ol> <li>They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of <u>CW</u> <u>ACQUISITION, INC.</u>, a California corporation.</li> </ol>
2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the
"Corporation") is: TriQuint CW, Inc.
<ol><li>The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.</li></ol>
4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

STEVEN BUHALY, Secretary

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

President

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0223** 



- AUG 26 2013

Date: .....

ALLA AMERICANIA OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 09/11/2013**